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YEAE ENDING 31 MAKCH, 1948
MARINE DEPARTMENT— continued

81

VOTE—MARINE—continued 1947-48.
1946-47.

Subdivision No. I—Head Office—continued Voted. Expended.

Salabies—continued £ £ £

Professional Division
1 at £100 (also Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works

Department, £1,450) .. .. 100 91

!

i

11
Y 16,533

Other Salaries
42 (£140 to £1,000) 16,276 17,539

17,576 18,780 16,533

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Office expenses
Office fittings and requisites
Overtime, meal allowances, &c.
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery
Rent
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies
Additional lighting

130
200
150

1,100
400

2,300
10

200
10

145
160
300

1,000
200

1,350
5

170
10
68

128
314
136

1,145
569

2,299
186
203

78
• 4,500 3,408 5,058

Total—Subdivision No. 1 22,076 22,188 21,591

Subdivision No. II—Harbours
(Number of officers : 1947-48, 8 ;

1946-47, 8)

Salaries—

Other Salaries
8 (£25 to £1,000) 2,066 1,794 2,097

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Cargo-working gear, investigations connected
with..

Foreshores, expenses of supervision, protec-
tion, and maintenance of

5

300

5

300

1

232
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