## YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

MARINE DEPARTME	NT—continued	ļ.	
VOTE—MARINE—continued	VOTE—MARINE—continued 1947–48.	1946 <b>–47.</b>	
Subdivision No. I—Head Office—continued		Voted.	Expended.
Salaries—continued	£	£	£
PROFESSIONAL DIVISION  1 at £100 (also Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works Department, £1,450)	100	91	16,533
OTHER SALARIES	16,276	17,539	
	17,576	18,780	16,533
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Office expenses	130 200 150 1,100 400 2,300 10 200 10  4,500	145 160 300 1,000 200 1,350 5 170 10 68 3,408	128 314 136 1,145 569 2,299 186 203  78 5,058
Subdivision No. II—Harbours (Number of officers: 1947–48, 8; 1946–47, 8)			
Salaries— Other Salaries 8 (£25 to £1,000)	2,066	1,794	2,097
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Cargo-working gear, investigations connected with	5 300	5 300	1 232